Southern University Law Center
SPRING 2023 — Final Exam Schedule

Updated 3/17/2023
Time Monday (04/24/23) Tuesday (04/25/23) Wednesday (04/26/23) Thursday (04/27/23) Friday (04/28/23) Saturday (04/29/23)
Civil Law Property Torts 11 Criminal Procedure LA Civil Pro. 1(30413)
9:00 am — 12:00 pm | Common Law Property Conflict of Laws Obligations I (30417)
Successions LA Civ. Pro. 1(30305) Federal Juris. & Pro. (30424)
Contracts Conflict of Laws (30423)
Business Entities (30425)
Business Associations Sale & Lease (30303) UCC-2 (30274)
1:00 pm — 4:00 pm Business Entities Sale & Lease (30276)
Civil Law Property Torts 11 Constitutional Law II (30406)
Common Law Property Evidence Sale & Lease (30361)
6:00 pm — 9:00 pm LA Civ. Pro. II (30408) Business Entities (30302) Federal Income Tax
Successions (30359) Federal Juris. & Pro. (30358)
Wills & Trusts (30372)
Time Monday (05/01/23) Tuesday (05/02/23) Wednesday (05/03/23) Thursday (05/04/23) Friday (05/05/23) Saturday (05/06/23)
Security Devices LA Civil Procedure I1 Criminal Law Constitutional Law 11

9:00 am — 12:00 pm

Business Entities (30301)

LA Civil Pro. I (30305)

1:00 pm — 4:00 pm

Obligations 11
Contracts 11

Federal Juris. & Pro. (30299)

6:00 pm — 9:00 pm

Obligations II
Contracts 11
Conflict of Laws (30362)

Family Law (30414)
Security Devices (30360)

Prof. Responsibility
(30364)

e Exams for Day Division classes will be administered for all sections of the course as listed on the above schedule. All Day Division sections of a course will take their exams on the same

day at the same time, unless indicated differently above.
e Exams for Evening Division classes will be administered as listed on the schedule by the CRN Number of the course.
e Students who have more than one exam scheduled within a 24-hour period may complete an Exam Conflict Form and submit the same to Ms. Donna Glasper (DGlasper@sulc.edu).

o Exam Conflict Forms are due by close of business on April 10, 2023.

e Students who submit an Exam Conflict Form will be given a new final exam schedule by the Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs at least one week prior to the start of final exams.
¢ Denotes remote exam.
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